but not limited to, keeping adequate power and environmental conditions for 
the equipment to operate, keeping the facilities secured and prevent access 
and actions by unauthorized persons that may affect the equipment, fiber 
cabling and the service. 

2.03 For PS-Net Connection, the UMPD shall pay the· CITY a rate of Three Hundred 
Sixty Five Dollars and 00/100 ($365.00) pe~ month or Four Thousand Three 
Hundred Eighty Dollars and 00/100 ($4,380.00) per year for a total of Thirteen 
Thousand One Hundred Forty Dollars and 00/100 ($13,140.00) to compensate 
for equipment, connection, installation and regularly scheduled maintenance. 

ARTICLE III. PS-Net CONNECTION 

3.01 A high speed connection to the PS-~et which is an upgrade replacing the existing T1 
(1.5 Mbps) connection that is currently in production with a new Ethernet connection

[...]

4.01 Title of all equipment purchased with funds supporting the program conducted 
under this MOU shall be held by the CITY andlor COMCAST. 

ARTICLE V. ACCESS 

5.01 The UMPD shall provide the CITY access to the equipment on site twenty-four 
(24) hours a day, seven (7) days per week, and three hundred sixty five (365) 
days a year in order to provide service for mission critical applications. 

5.02 The CITY shall notify UMPD, in writing, of all regularly scheduled maintenance 
within a reasonable period of time prior to the maintenance. 

ARTICLE V. PERMITTED USES